
Philadelphia
Fruit Market
PHILADELPHIA

JULY 30, 1997
emus FRUITS
—GRAPEFRUIT: MARKET STEADY

ctm CAStar Ruby 23f fr qtul 12.00-13.00
27i fr qual 12.00-13.00 32i fr qual
12.00-13.0036i fr qual 12.00-13.0040* fr
qual 12.00-13.00 48* fr qual 12.00-13.00
56* ff qual 12.00-13.00 4/5 bucani FL
Indian River Red 27i *.50-9.00

—LEMONS: MARKET STEADY cat
CA 9Sifr qual30.000rd qual20.001 ISi fr
qual 30.00ord qual 20.00few 21.00 140i
ord qual 20,00-21.00 165* fr qual
25.50- ord qual 20.00-21.00 200( fr
qual 24.50-26.00 erta CL BOAT 140i
27.00 200 i 24.00

—LIMES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 10 lbctn* MX 42* 4.00-5.0048«
few 4.50-5.00 fair cond 3.00 54* few
4.50-

—MISC CITRUS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

-ORANGES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctn* CA Valencia 56*
18.50- fir qual 13.00 72* 19.00 few
20.00 ff qual 13.00-14.00SB* 16.50-17.00
fr qual 13.00-14.00 113* 15.00 fr qual
12.50- 4/5 buctn* FL Valencia 80*
13.00-13.50

—TANGELOS: OFFERINGS NONE
—TANGERINES; OFFERINGS

NONE
—TEMPLES; OFFERINGS NONE
BERRIES
—BLUEBERRIES: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY flti 12 1-pt cup* with lid* Ni
med-lge 11.00 med 9.00-11.00 mostly
10.00

—CRANBERRIES: OFFERINGS
NONE

—MISC BERRIES: flu 12 6-oz cup*'
with lid* CA Blackberries 18.00fair cond
7.00-8.00

—RASPBERRIES: flu 12 6-oz cup*
with lid* CA Red 17.00-18.00

—STRAWBERRIES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY flu 12 1-pt bku CA
med-lge 10.00-13.00 modly 12.00-13.00
one label M.OO-IS.OO

MELONS
--CANTALOUPS: MARKET

SUCHTLYLOWERI/2dm AZl2* 8.00
15* 8.00 18* 8.00CA 9* 7.00-8.00 modly

7.00 12* 7.00-9.00 moilly 7.00-8.00 occ
10.00 ord cond ZOO-3.00 IS* 7.00-9.00

mostly 7.00-8.00 occ 10.00 18* 7.00-8.00
occ high a* 10.00bin* MD 140-150count
fair cond 55.00-75.00 fit ctn* NJ 6*
6.00- 8s 6.00-7.00 10* 6.00-7.00 12*
6.00-

—HONEYDEWS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 2/3 dm AZ 5* 7.00 6s 7.00 CA
4* 4.00 5* 5,00-6.00 few 6.50 fair cond
2.00- 6* 5.00-6.50 mostly 5.0D6.00
fair cond 2.00-4.00 8* 6.00

—MISC MELONS; 2/3ctn* AZ Caiaba
S* 12.00Juan Canary 4* 10.00 6* 12.00 8*
12.00 Santa daw 5* 12.00 6* 12.00CA

Caiaba 6* 10.00Juan Canary 6* 10.00Per-
lian Si 10.00 Santa Qaui 6* 10.00

—WATERMELONS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY bin* per melon MD
Sangria 18-20 lb 3.00-3.25 24-28 lb
3.75-4.00 flat carton* nj yellow doll 6*
7.00-8.00 7* 6.00-7.00 bin* nj yellow doll
110 count few 95.00

NON-CITRUS FRUITS
—APPLES; MARKET STEADY 28 lb

ctn* trypk SF Granny Smith 56* 22.00 72*
22.00 CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE
STORAGE ctn* trypk WA WAExFcy Red
Deliciou* 138* 11.50 Golden Deliciou*
88* 24.00 100* 21.00 Granny Smith 88*
31.00 100* 28.00 U.S. ExFcy Granny
Smith 72* fair cond 15.00 WAFcy Red
Deliciou* 56* 12.50 64* 12.50 80* 12.50
88* 1250 100* 12.50 113* 12.50 125*
12.50 cm* celpk WA WAExFcy Golden

Deliciou* 80* fair cond 15.00-16.00U.S.
ExFcy Golden Delidou* 96* 20.00

—APRICOTS: MARKETSTEADY 24
lb ctn* WA WAOne Perfection 1-5/8“ min
18.00

—AVOCADOS; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctn* 2 lyr CA Hail 48*
42.00- fair cond low a* 39.00cm* 1
lyrFL Variou* Greetukin Varieties 6* few
7.00- 7* few 7.00-7.50 8* few
7.00-

—BANANAS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 40 lb ctm IMPORT 1050 fait
qual 8.50-950 few 10.00 mil 7.00-8.00
moitly 8.00 40 lb ctm bagged IMPORT
11.00 cm* irutitutionalpk IMPORT 13.00

—CHERRIES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 15 lb dm WA WAOne Rainier
10 1/2row sz 4k Igr 27.00fair cond 25.00
18 lb dm WA WAOne Lapin 8 2:2-lb

flmbgs 32.00 20 lb ctm/lug* WA WAOne
Bing 11 1/2 row sz & Igr 28.00-30.00 12
row sz 4k Igr 25.00-26.00 fair cond 21.00

—FRUITS OTHER: dm 1 lyr FL Car-
ambola -StarFruit2o* 10.0025* 10.0030*
10.00flu 1 lyr CAFigs Black Mission 48*
12.00 Calimyraa 28* 8.00 35* 8.00 few

higher 40* 8.00 ctn* 2lyr MX Cactus Pears
White 9.00 10 lb dm FL Guava 9.75 fits
12 1-pt bku CA Fig* Black Mission 18.00
dm 1-layer ca pluds dinosaur eggs 28*
17.00-

—GRAPES: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 20 lb lugs CA Thompson Seed-
less med fair cond 8.00-9.00 Flame Seed-
less tiledfair cond 8.00-9.0021 lb lugs CA
Thompson Seedless med-lge 15.00-17.00
Ige 18.00 Flame Seedless med-lge
15.00- med 14.00-15.00 Ige
18.00- Black Seedless med-lge

or
Material plus application
-Amos Fisher -

22.00- Exotic med-lge lb.UM».uu
med 14.00-15.00 Red Globe med
22.00- 19 lb lugi bgd CA Thompson
Seediest med-lge 12.00-15.00 mostly
13.00one label 16.00Flame Seediest roed-

lge 12.00-14.00 mostly 12.00-13.00 cne
label 16.00 med 11.00-12.00 Ige 17.00
Black Seedless med-lge 19.00 med
13.00- Red Globe med-lge 24.00

maioo seedless med-lge 17.00
—KIWIFRUTT: flu 1 lyrCL BOAT 39s

5.50-6.00 10 kg cntrs CL BOAT 33 sz
12.00

—MANGOES: MARKET STEADY
ctns 1 lyr MX Kent 12s 4.00-5.00 Tommy
Atkins 8s 4.00-5.00 9s 4.00-5.00 fair cond
3.00 10s 4.00-5.00 fair cond 3.00 12s
4.00- fair cond 3.00

—NECTARINES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns 2 lyr ttypk CA California
Well MaturedRoyal Giant 44s fair appear
12.00 25 lb ctns Ise CA California Well
Matured Various Yellow Flesh Varieties
56 sz 11.00-13.0064 sz 9.00-10.00 72 sz
8.00- few 7.50 Summer Grand 56 sz
10.00- 64 sz 9.00-10.50 mostly
9.00- 72 sz 9.00 Zee Glo 50sz 1100
56 sz 10.0011.00

—PAPAYA: NO SALES REPORTED
—PEACHES: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY clns/lugs 2-lyrttypk CACalifor-
nia Well Matured Elegant Lady 36t
10.0011.00 few 9.00 40s 10.00 42s
9.0011.00 25 lb ctns CA California Well
Matured Elegant Lady 50 sz 8.009.00fait
cond 5.00 56 sz 8.0011.00 few 12.00Cat-
tie 56 sz 8.00

—PEARS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 2/5 buctsu CA Stark Crimson
SOs 16.00 5St 16.00 36 lb ctns CA U.S.
One Bartlett 90 sz 23.00 100 sz
20.0021.00 110 sz 19.0020.00 120 sz
17.0018.00135 sz 15.0016.0040 lb boxt

AG BOAT Bartlett 70s 16.0018.00CON-
TROLLED ATMOSPHERE STORAGE
4/5 buctns wtpd WA U.S. One D’Anjou
100 s fair and 12.00

—PERSIMMONS; OFFERINGS
NONE

—PINEAPPLES: ctns 1 lyr HI AIR 61
12.50 ctn> 2 lyr CR 12i 14.00-16.00

—PLANTAINS: SO lb ctn« CB
14.00-14.50

-PLUMS; MARKET STEADY 28 lb
ctiu IkCA California Well Matured Friar
30 iz 15.00-17.00 few 14.00 35 az few
17.00 40 az 15.00 45 az 11.00-13.00 few
15.00SO iz 10.00-12.00few 13.00 55 iz

few 12.00-13.00 60 iz 9.00-10.00 Royal
Diamond 45 iz 13.00-14.0050 iz 12.0060
iz 10.00SantaRoia 50 izfew 16.00Simka
35 izfew 16.00 45 iz 13.00 SO iz 11.00
Fortune 40 iz few 16.00

—POMEGRANATES: OFFERINGS

Are You
STAINING,PAINTING, COATING

on decks, fences, roofs, small buildings,
block walls, etc?

We will give you prices on material only

303 Pequea Valley Rd., Kinzer, PA 17534
717-442-9799 • 9 am - 5 pm
Available in large or small lots

50% off stocked colors
Delivery & advice available

NONE
—PRUNES: OFFERINGS NONE

The Windmill
Produce Auction

Pam Yan, N.Y.
July 21, 23, 25, 1996

Report Supplied by Auction
BEANS: GREEN 15.0025.50 BU..

YELLOW 17.0029.00 BU.
CABBAGE: -25-.55 HEAD.
CARROTS: -2S-.55 BUNCH.
CAULIFLOWER: .45-.90 HEAD.
CHERRIES: SWEET 14.50 PECK;

SOUR 11.00 PECK.
CUCUMBERS: 6.5011.00 14 BU.
ONIONS: 5.007.00 14 BU.
PEAS: HULL 9.0013.50 BU.
PEPPERS: 6.508.75 14 BU.
PICKLES: 7.5010.00 14 BU.
POTATOES: SM. RED S.2S-9.50 14

BU.
RASPBERRIES: RED AND PURPLE

2.05 PINT; BLACK 4.00 QT.
RED BEETS: WITH GREENS .25-.90

BUNCH.
SQUASH: YELLOW 6.25-7.7514 BU.
SWEET CORN: 2.803.25 DOZ.
TOMATOES: 8.00 10 LBS.
ZUCCHINI: .75-6.50 14 BU.
SALE DAYS MON.,WED.,FRI. AT 10

A M. HAY SELLS AT 9 A.M. FRIDAY.

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Hay Auction
Report Supplied by Auction

Saturday, July 26, 1997
TOTAL LOADS: IS.
ALFALFA HAY: 126.00.
TIMOTHY HAY: 132.00, 2.25 BALE.
MIXED HAY: 128.00-135.00, 35.00

LARGE ROUND BALE.
GRASS HAY: 130 BALE.
CLOVER HAY: 2.10 BALE
WHEAT STRAW: 76.00-115.00. 1.40

BALE
HAY, STRAW, FIREWOOD, PRO-

DUCE AND CONSIGNMENTS SOLD
EVERY SAT. AT 9 A.M

Grantsville
Livestock

Grantavllle, Maryland
Report Supplied by Auction

Sat, July 26, 1997
STOCK BULLS AND STEERS

200-500 LBS. 60.00-87.00.

Cut Your Heating Costs With Our
OutdoorFurnace

• Standard*Model Bums Wood. Coal
or Wood by-products

• Mult-Fuel Model Bums Wood,
Coal, Oil or Gas

Adapts to any existing heat system Installation & Accessories Available

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 2, 1997-Al5
STOCK HEIFERS 45.00-76.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO

CHOICE 61.00-63.80; MEDIUM TO
GOOD $2.5061.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS GOOD
41.50-52.00; LIGHT 40.00-47.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE, NONE AVAILABLE ;

MEDIUM TO GOOD 42.00-62.00.
BULLS HEAVY 42.00-SXOO, LIGHT

40.006X00.
COWS UTILITY HOLSTEINS

35.00-43.00, CANNERS 30.00-35.00,
CULLS 28.00 AND DOWN.

VEALS GOOD TO CHOICE UP TO
98.00, MEDIUM TO GOOD 35.00-55.00.

808 CALVES; 20.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES RETURN

TO FARM 90-120 LBS. UP TO 40.00.
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES

RETURN TOFARM UP TO80.00; BEEF
X CALVES RETURN TOFARM UPTO
50.00.

HOGS: TOP QUALITY 54.00-58.00.
HEAVY 45.00-53.00, LIGHT
43.00-70.00, FEEDER PIGS BY THE
HEAD. UP TO 6XOO.

SOWS: UP TO 43.00.
MALE HOGS: UP TO 35.00.
LAMBS: 70-85 LBS. UP TO 88.00;

85-125LBS. UPTO80.00; 3060L85. UP
TO 90.00; CULLS 60.00 AND DOWN.

SHEEP: UP TO 32.00.
GOATS: AIXBYTHE HEAD.LARGE

50.00-140.00; MEDIUM 20.00-47.00;
SMALL 8.00-34.00.

New Holland
Dairy

New Holland Sate* Stable*
Wedncadaj, July 30, 1997

Report wppUed by audio*
131 DAIRY COWS; 135 HEIFERS; 5

BULLS. MARKET STEADY.
LOCAL FRESH 610.00-1250.00.
LOCAL SPRINGERS 600.00-1100.00.
FRESH HEIFERS 450.00-1085.00.
UPSTATE LOADS FRESH

585.00-1250.00.
4 HERDS, ALL STAGES,

375.00-1050.00.
SPRINGING HEIFERS LARGE

975.00- SMALL 450.00-850.00.
SHORTBRED HEIFERS

510.00-
OPEN BREEDING ACE HEIFERS

525.00-
SMALL OPEN HEIFERS

145.00-
BULLS 450.00-535.00. PUREBREDS

600.00-

POURED SOLID CONCRETE SYSTEMS
17 Years Experience In Pouring Concrete Manure Pits!
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CONCRETE PUMPING
SERVICE AVAILABLE
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s-fh n nrnTp! Mixer And Boom Trucks
Far Left; 1-Million Gallon Circular

Manure Storage Tank
Far Right; 2 Silage Pits
In-Barn Manure Receiving Pit

Construction Of Partially In-Ground
Liquid. Manure Tank - 400,000 Gallons

j,'rfs
» ;..-.

’

I •'

300’ Long Manure Pit For Hog
Confinement

Take the questions out of your new construction.
Call Balmer Bros, for quality engineered walls.

All sizes
available

round
or

rectangular

Invest in Quality : It will last a lifetime.
243 Miller Road

Akron, PA 17501
(717) 733-0353
6:30 AM ■ 3.30 PM

(717) 859-2074
Alter 6:00 PMCONCRETE WORK, INC.


